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CHAMPION.SHIP PAIRS
l9th April 2003

1 Sharleen Weir & OH{; Burgess ,.

2 Alex Hogg & Gr&ame Weir

3 Peter Fountain & Jo Skillern

4 Tim Pike & Pat Barton

5- Mlngham&JRWorters
5- Andrew Petrie & David Colley

7 Tracy Capal & Bill Niccol

8 DMoir&ELucioni
9 DPennington&AJones

l0 Janet Latham & Ted Latham

1l JLuck&BEwart
12 Roy Dempster &Lyn Dempster

13 Malcolm Copley & Kathleen Copley

14 Malcolm Mitchell & Brian Nicholls

15: Jeff Smith & John Williams
!15: Peter Sizer & Stephen Green

17 JSpencer&FConquest

l8: Andrew Woodcock & Vinay Bhushan

l8: P Smith & L Smith

20 S Woodcock&N Woodcock

2l Paul Hookei & Mike Theelke

22 Les Brown & Karen Bradley

23 Jimmy Ledger & Maureen Hannah

24 AV Shivdasani & MH Stanbury

25 John Hatliwell & Peter Mollart

26 Ray Hutchinson & Peter Carbutt

27 John Herbert & Dawn Herbert

28 JCorfield&GPreece

:.

FINAL

%

59.97

s9.26

54.63

54.27

54.20

s4.20

53.77

53.13

s2.56

s 1.50

51.28

51.21

50.28

49.86

49.79

49.79

49.29

48.79

48.79

47.72

47.51

47.29

46.30

45.44

44.73

43.87

42.09

38.46

Greens

800

6s0

sf0
500

425

425

350

325

300

275

250

225

200

175

150

150

150

150

150

t25
125

125

t25

t25

, 100

100

100

100



SWTSS PAIRS
l9th April 2003

". 
T:'

1 Raphael Grossmatr & Roger Taylor 23

2 Bernard & Rhona boldenfield 44

3 Alan Nelson & Kathleen Nelson 19

4 Jean Forrester & Barbara Patterson 17

5- Bet ), Hedley & Graham Hedley 86

5- John Ashworth & Cath Hornby 88

7- Maria Budd & Malcolm Harris 94

7- Robert Evans & Christine Evans 14

9- Sue Caygill,.& Ann Caygill 98

9: Adrian Kenworthy & Mike Goldsmith 49

1l Sue Fjortoft & Jon Fjortoft 85

12: Janet Angel & Mary Page 65

12: Andrew Hirst & Bill Hirst 36

14 Harry Ingham & Patricia Scares 73

15 Peter Rowlands & Carole Humphries 76

16 Alex Mathers & Chris Boyes 18

17: Dan Crofts & Sandra Fenton 20

17: Tony Gammon & Irene Robinson 96

19: Paul Williams & Margaret Williams 9

19: Jean Hand & Peter Hand 1

2l Roger Gowland & Shelagh Flett 75

22 Sue Maxwell & Phil Lloyd 37

23: Wendy Blyth & Terry Potter 78

23: Stan Collins & Agnes Blewitt 52

25: Diana Harris & Paul Gagne 63

25: Victor Ridding & Daniel Miller 100

25: Brian Irlam & Megan Taft 67

28 AIan Sims & Graham Brindley 81

29 Francis Eddleston & Bill Thurl 101

30: Alan Boyer & Eric Pudsey 11

30: Eddie Wardle & Marilyn Eaton l0

Last
Match

20

18

18

l4
6

t7
t3
l6
l4
t9
lt
t6
4

t4
t4
t7
7

r6
l6
9

20

6

I

18

t4
7

4

13

6

20

9

VPs Greens

110 5.00

107 4.00

104 3.25

103 2.75

101 2.25

101 2.25

100 2"25

100 2.00

98 2.00

98 t.75
96 t.75
94 1.50

94 1.50

92 1.25

9t 1.50

90 1.25

89 1.00

89 1.25

88 1.50

88 1.50

86 1.25

85 r.25

83 1.25

83 1.25

82 1.00

82 . r.00

82 ^ 1.25

81 1.25

80 1.00

79 I "00

79 0"75



32: Ann McKenzie & Ann Ledgard

32: Max Richman & Sandra Richman

36: Bill Macmillan S'Norma Macmillan
36: P Hughes & MrslB Hughes

38: Maureem Curry & John Cole

38: Roger Smith & Jill Buchanan

38: Alan Reid & Jackie Davies

38: Bridget Vickerman & Janet Leach

3 8: Gareth Dykes & Martyn Caswell

43: Elaine Wilmot & John Condon

43: Gillian McMullan & Neil Thomas

43: Claire Bra! & Adrian Fisher

46 Helen Montgomery & Christine Jones

47 Barbara Bucknall & Bill Bucknall
48: Bill Wattleworth &Liz Wattleworth
48: Lilian Johnson & Usha Bhushan

48: Margaret Tott & Edgar Lawrenson

5l: Clive Barnett & Ann Barnett

51: Peter Fairhurst & Jean Fairhurst

5l: Eric Lancaster & Sheila Lancaster

54: Carol Varley & Brian Varley
54: Cheryl Duddell & Dave Duddell
54: Roger Waddington & Linda Macfarlane

54: Angela Booth & Peter Radley

58: Ron Appleby & Marie Appleby
58: Shirley Morrisroe & Stan Heywood
58: Pam Jackson & Jacqueline Starsmore

6l: Klaus Wasmuht & Henrike Schrick
6l: Tim Matthews & Babs Matthews

6l: Jill Hancock & Roger Hancock

64: Ron Reay & Eleanor Foley

64: Mike Grimsey & Amanda Grimsey

64: Michael Crowe & Felicity Kay
67 Lousie Orme & Arthur Orme

12

32

60

68

64

30

95

99

45

22

40

35

28

27

31

7

6

87

55

2

83

43

62

48

6l
9t
77

92

90

56

50

5

24

53

2t
69

4

s
1l
18

20

10
aJ

13

20

20

13

2

2

10

6

t7
15

l5
0

7

t6
7

5

4

t9
l1
2

7

13

6

20

13

l5
7

10

10

78 1.00

78 1.00

78 1.25

77 1.00

76 1.00

76 1.00

75 1.00

75 1.25

7 5 1.00

75 0.75

7 s 1.00

7 4 1.00

74 t.25

74 1.25

73 0.75

72 1.00

71 1.00

71 1.00

7 | 1.00

70 1.00

70 0.50

70 0.75

68 0.75

68 0.50

68 1.00

68 1.00

67 0.75

67 0.7s

67 1.00

66 0.50

66"-, 0J5
66 1.00

65 0.75

65 0.75

65 0.7s

64 r.00



68: Janet Easter & Adrian Goulding
68: Peter Bentley & Detta Bentley

70: Don Cross & Jill Entwistle ;

70: Mary Skelton & Frank Wright .
70: Royston Bond & pusan Hawley

73 Pat Deleeuw & Blian Marlow
74: Raymond Langer & Barbara Osborn

74: James Taylor & Roy Withers

76 Elizabeth McNamara & Bob Loveridge

77 Barry Housley & Joan Housley

78 Doreen Bolton & Richard Bolton

79: EF Goodacre &MrsB Goodacre

79: Anne Bell & Tessa Lee

8l: Josie Boryn & Rene Eyre

8l: Vic Simons & Denise Kingsley

83: David Edwards &Barbara Serres

83: Margaret Howe & Colin Nugent

83: Ralph Lamb & Lyn Lamb

83: Brian Tonks & Shirley Williams
87 Elizabeth Bailey & Dorothy Dransfield

|.

88 Steve Renold & Anne Renold

89 Ian Rodger & Mary Rodger

90: Bu"oy Brelsford & Jacqui Wright
90: Kenneth Bodenham & Monica Tuke

92: Rosemary Foster & Irene Twamley

92: Mo Logan & Rosie Carpenter

94 Judy Lomas & David Wright
95 David Jones & Neil Morley
96 R Johnson & Sue Crawford

97 Chris Close & Dorothy Close

98: Brenda Jones & Philip Jones

98: Laurie Monkhouse & Joan Monkhouse

100 Bemice Prior & Bill Prior

l0l: BBagley&LBagley
I 0l: Albert Tipton & Alma Richards

39

47

42

34

29

46

66

7t
84

15

38

13

80

58

4

79

70

8

82
a-tJJ

J

59

57

74

25

26

93

102

54

89

4t
72

5l
t6
97

'.
.t
J

2-
13

9

13

4

)
t7
20

7

l4
5

l4
aJ

6

0

t4
7

l6
t2
6

1

8

0

15

J

0

0

18

0

4

2

0

6

5

63 0.7s

63 0.7s

62 0.7s

62 0.50

62 0.75

61 0.50

60 07s
60 0.75

59 0.75

58 0.75

55 0.7s

54 0.75

54 0.75

53 0.75

53 0.50

52 0.75

52 0.50

s2 0.50

52 0.75

s l 0.75

50 0.50

47 0.50

46 0.25

46 0.25

45 0.50

45 0.50

44 0.50

43 0.25

39 0.50

38 0.25

37' ", 0.25

37 0.50

32 0.25

30 0.25

30 0.00



- SWISS TEAMS
20th APNL 2003

?

Mike Theelke, Paul'i{ooker
Glyn Preece, Justhr Corfield

Steve Green, Marjorie Knowles
Peter Rowlands, Carole Humphries

S Woodcock, A Woodcock
N Woodcock, V Bhushan

Rhona & Bernard Goldenfield
Jom Luck, Boris Ewart

J Smith, A Kenworthy
MrsJPye,JWilliams

Eddie Lucioni, Dave Moir
Jimmy Ledger, Maureen Hannah

Gareth Dykes, Martyn Caswell
Jack Johstone, Ruth Henig

Tracy Capal, Bill Niccol
Stuart Matthews, Alan Stephenson

Stuart Davies, Bill Townsend
Tony McNifl Giles Foster

R Johnson, G Thomas
W Bucknall, Mrs B Bucknall

Baz Caygill, Martin Cantor
Raphael Grossman, Roger Taylor

S Weir, G Weir
O Burgess, A Hogg

J Hand, P Hand
M Skelton, F Wright

M Mitchell, B Nicholls
JudithBiles, S C Pollard

Les Brown, Karen Bradley
Mike Ingham, Jon Worters

Nicki Marks, Neil Thomas
David Audley, Frank Brown

Team
No

10

L,;
Match

T4

t9

19

6

1

t2

t7

t2

8

t6

8

T4

t6

t4

r9

15

VPs Greens

108 5.00

105 4.00

5-

5-

5-

32

36

43

57

63

28

35

83

93

93

87

3.25

2.50

2.25

2.00

2.25

2.25

1.25

1.50

1.25

t.75

1.25

1.25

1.25

t.25

5-

13

t6

9l

9l

l8

ll

t2

t3

t4

l5

t6 31



A V Shivdasani, BA Marlow
M H Stanbury, Mrs P Deleeuw

Tim Matthews, Babs Matthews
Anne Renold, Steve Renold

John Halliwell, Peter, Iflollart
Linda Smith, Peter Smith

Andrew Hirst, Bill Hirst
John Hassett, Michelle Brunner

l

E F Goodacre,Mrs B Goodacre
P D Hughes; Mrs B Hughes

J Spencer, F Conquest
B Irlam, M Taft

Tony Murphy, Pat MurPhY
Christine Jo,nes, Helen MontgomerY

Peter Fairhurst, Jean Fairhurst
Brian Grice, Margaret Littlewood

B Patterson, J Forrester
D Dransfield, E Bailey

Maria Budd, Bill Thurl
Malcolm Harris, Francis Eddleston

Alex Mathers, Chris Boyes
Rqn Appleby, Marie ApplebY

S Hall, K Hall
D Strawn, B Sissons

John Ashworth, }{azel Jacques

Cath Hornby, Derek Jacques

Mrs Ledgard, Mrs McKenzie
Mrs Curry, John Cole

Janet Latham, Ted Latham
Heather Hobson, Roy Garthwaite

Joan Houlsey, Barry HoasleY

Peter Carbutt, Ray Hutchinson

Mary Rodger, Shelagh Flett
Ian Rodger, Roger Gowland

Bob Loveridge, Hilda Williams
Betty McNamara, Paul Williams

t2 70 ' 1.00

t.25

0.75

'I .

i

t9380

t9

t7:

t7:

20:

20:

24:

27:

27--

29:

3l:

33:

24

47

48

77

t.25

1.00

1.00

1.90

1.25

r.25

t.25

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.75

0.7s

78

7815

7814

59

23

76

l4

t4

18

15

-aJJ

55

76

75.5

72

72

7l

7l

70

16

11t5

31:

50

52

45

--_JJ-

l0

39

t4



33:

36:

36:

38:

38:

Phil Lloyd, Sue Maxwell
Dawn Herbert, John Herbert

Royston Bond, Sue Hawley

John Condon, Elaine Wilmot
Terry Potter, *TO, Blyh
A Barnett, C Barnett
A Booth, Peter Radley

Eric Heaton, B Heaton
Chris Stuart, Linda Stuart

Kenneth Bodenham, Monica Tuke
Tessa Lee, Anne Bell

L Bagley, B Bagley
R Carpentgr, M Logan

Rob Evans, Christine Evans
Tony Gammon, Irene Robinson

Peter Bentley, Detta Bentley
Bill Macmillan, Norma Macmillan

Liz Wattleworth, Bill Wattleworth
Sue Fjortoft, Jon Fjortoft

Cheryl Duddell, Dave Duddell
Kevin Comrie, Celia Comrie

Albert Tipton, Alma Richards
Dave Clarke, Norman Jones

Laurie Monkhouse, Joan Monkhouse
George Clarke, Phyllis Clarke

Don Cross, Jill Entwistle
Marilyn Eaton, Eddie Wardle

Tony Carsley, Helen Carsley
Arthur Orme, Louise Orme

Ron Reay, Eleanor Foley
Rosemary Foster, Irene Twamley

Paul Gagne, Dan Crofts
Diana Harris, Sandra Fenton

H Ingham, P Scares

A Blewitt, S Collins

53

40

37

20

30

t2

l5

9

6

t4

I

8

.5

20

t6

4

6

l3

t2

5

2

6

7

8

69 0.75

68 0.75

68 0.7s

67 1.00

67 1.00

66 0.s0

6s 0.75

64 0.75

62 0.75

6t.3 0.50

6t 0.75

60 0.75

s9 0.75

s8 0.75

58 1.00

58 0.75

56 0.50

ss 0.50

27

51

42

4t

42

43

45

4946

ll

t7

47

48:

48:

48:

51

52 38

il



s? R Dempster, L Dempster
R Pilcher, M Vinten

<L Klaus Wasmuht, Henrike Schrick
John Withers, Val Lupton

(s_ Mary Page, Jill HancbckJr: 
Janet Angel, Rogei Hancock

t

JJ 
Barbara Serres, Margaret Howe

JJ 
Chris Close, Dorothy Close

.o Sheila Lancaster, Eric Lancaster)u 
Brenda Jones, Philip Jones

<o Amanda Grimsey, Mike Grimsey
J '' Judy Lomas, David Wright

.  Brian Varley, Carol Varley6u Lyn Lamb, italph Lamb

.1 Sean Haywood, Shirley MorrisroeoI 
Pam Jackson, Jacqueline Starsmore

A) Josie Boryn, Jean BirkettvL 
Andrew Crawford, Vera Ashton

,- Alan Reid, Brian Tonksor 
Jackie Davies, Shirley Williams

6L Roger Waddington, Adrian Fisher
v I 

Llnda Macfarlane, Claire Bray

54

51

6t

26

t2

n

4

t2

18

8

t2

8

0

8

2

49

49

49

48

47

0.50

0.75

0.50

o;75

0.50

0.50

0.s0

0.50

0.25

0.75

0.25

0.00

41

58

23

62 43

4l

31

2t

English Bridge Union
Broadfields, Bicester Road

Aylesbury, Bucks
HPI9 8AZ

Tel: (01296) 317200 Fax: (01296)317220
e-mail: postmaster@ebu.co.uk

t2


